TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/17/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Multiband Corporation		12/17/2015	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goodman Networks Incorporated	
Street Address:	6400 International Pkwy, Suite 1000	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75093	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4006568	
Registration Number:	4788532	MULTIBAND A GOODMAN NETWORKS COMPANY
Registration Number:	4283446	DRIVEN BY PERFORMANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028874000

dle@akingump.com, kkoehler@akingump.com Email:

Correspondent Name: David C. Lee

Address Line 1: 133 New Hampshire Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kwan Koehler
SIGNATURE:	/Kwan Koehler/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=MB Corp to Goodman Cert of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006031 FRAME: 0411



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Multiband Corporation Foreign For-Profit Corporation Minnesota, USA [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

Into

GOODMAN NETWORKS INCORPORATED

Domestic For-Profit Corporation [File Number: 157232200]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/17/2015

Effective: 12/17/2015



CULC

Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10343

REEL: 006031 FRAME: 0412